“INTERIOR & FURNISHING, ELECTRICAL & 
H.V.A.C WORK AT SBI SECTOR - 63A, 
GURUGRAM (HARYANA) BRANCH”. 

2. Time allowed for completion : 
45 days from date of handing over of the site. 

(This is an urgent work) 

3. 
Earnest Money Deposit (1% of 

Estimated cost) 
: 

₹ 45,000.00/- (₹Forty-Five Thousand only) 

Online 

4. Initial Security Deposit : 
2% of the total value of the contract including 

Earnest Money. 

5. Pre- Bid Meeting : N/A 

6. 
Last date and time of receipt of 

Tenders 
: 05.03.2026 up to 3:00 p.m. 

7. 
Address at which the Tenders

[...]

traffic regulations in and around the site etc; 

The tenderer will be fully responsible for considering the financial effect of any or all the 

factors while submitting his tender. 

4. Earnest Money 

4.1 The tenderers are requested to submit the Earnest Money of ₹ 45,000.00/- (₹Forty-Five 

Thousand only) in Online Mode Only. 

• EMD in any other form other than as specified above will not be accepted. Tender not 

accompanied by the EMD in accordance with clause 4.1 above shall be rejected. 

• No interest will be paid on the EMD. 

• EMD of unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded/ returned within 30 days of award of